

# **Alexander County Administration**

621 Liledoun Road, Taylorsville, NC 28681 Phone (828) 632-9332 ~ Fax (828) 632-0059

## **ALEXANDER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** TAYLORSVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

**REGULAR MEETING** 

CVCC - ALEXANDER **CAMPUS** 

**AGENDA** 

**August 1, 2022** 

Call to Order 6:00 pm Chairman Ronnie Reese

Invocation **Commissioner Ronnie Reese** 

Pledge of Allegiance **Commissioner Josh Lail** 

Commissioner's Report

Adoption of Agenda **Chairman Ronnie Reese** 

#### **Regular Meeting**

1. Public Comment Chairman Reese

2. PowerPoint Presentation for 2023 Revaluation Doug Fox, Tax Administrator Jimmy Tanner, Tanner Valuation Group, LLC

3. Alexander Co. Energy Outreach Plan 2022 – 2023 Thomas Mitchell, MSW Alexander Co. DSS Director

4. Register of Deeds Job Classification PowerPoint Update Scott H. Hines Alexander Co. Register of Deeds

5. Reschedule September 12, 2022 Commissioners Meeting to September 19, 2022 Rick French County Manager

6. Budget Ordinance Amendments #4 - #6 & Project Budget Ordinances # P-2 & # P-3 Rick French County Manager

7. Board Appointments & Reappointments:

Rick French Alexander County ABC Board County Manager

8. Other Business:

\*\*\*\*County Manager's Report\*\*\*

#### **Consent Agenda**

- A. Tax Release Requests for July 11, 2022 thru July 24, 2022 total \$135.88 and Tax Refund for July 11, 2022 thru July 24, 2022 total \$715.87.
- B. Minutes from July 18, 2022 Regular Commissioners Meeting.
- C. Agreement between the Western Piedmont Council of Governments & Alexander County for the Provision of Grant Management Assistance: Alexander Industrial Park Sewer Project Appalachian Regional Commission (ARC) Construction Grant August 1, 2022 June 30, 2023.

### **Adjournment**

Closed Session – N.C.G.S. 143-318.11 (a) (4, 5, & 6) Economic Development, Contractual, & Personnel